statement as Annex B and (2) the historical financial statements and related notes of Fort Worth/Dallas Partnership
(Hotel Trinity) for the fiscal year ended January 31, 2014, which are attached to this proxy statement as Annex C.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet assumes that the acquisition took place on January 31,
2014 and the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of income assumes that the acquisition took place on
January 31, 2013. The unaudited pro forma information is presented for illustration purposes only. This information is
not necessarily indicative of the operating results or the financial position that would have occurred if the acquisition
had been consummated on the dates indicated nor is it necessarily indicative of future operating results or financial
position of the combined company.

D-1

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

220

InnSuites Hospitality Trust and Hotel Trinity

Unaudited Pro Forma

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

InnSuites
Hospitality
Trust
1/31/2014
Actual

Fort
Worth/Dallas
Suite
Hospitality
Partnership
1/31/2014
Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $395,903 $ 27,842 $ - $423,745
Restricted Cash 114,337 - - 114,337
Accounts Receivable 644,566 8,121 (21,712 ) 630,975
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets 384,059 6,854 - 390,913
Total Current Assets 1,538,865 42,817 (21,712 ) 1,559,970
Hotel Properties, net 23,672,715 2,303,664 - 25,976,379
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 89,348 - - 89,348
Deferred Finance Costs and Other Assets 107,575 6,700 - 114,275
TOTAL ASSETS $25,408,503 $ 2,353,181 $ (21,712 ) $27,739,972

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities:
Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses $2,221,638 $ 179,697 $ (21,712 ) $2,379,623
Current Portion of Mortgage Notes Payable 11,753,088 234,123 - 11,987,211
Current Portion of Notes Payable to Banks 1,018,925 - - 1,018,925
Line of Credit - Related Party 331,390 18,572 - 349,962
Current Portion of Other Notes Payable 81,461 - - 81,461
Total Current Liabilities 15,406,502 432,392 (21,712 ) 15,817,182
Mortgage Notes Payable 6,993,483 258,061 - 7,251,544
Other Notes Payable 106,106 - - 106,106

TOTAL LIABILITIES 22,506,091 690,453 (21,712 ) 23,174,832

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Shares of Beneficial Interest, without par value,
unlimited authorization 14,024,668 1,662,728 (814,737 ) 14,872,659

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

221

Treasury Stock (11,973,459) - - (11,973,459)
TOTAL TRUST SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 2,051,209 1,662,728 (814,737 ) 2,899,200
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 851,203 - 814,737 1,665,940
TOTAL EQUITY 2,902,412 1,662,728 - 4,565,140
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $25,408,503 $ 2,353,181 $ (21,712 ) $27,739,972

D-2

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

222

InnSuites Hospitality Trust and Hotel Trinity

Unaudited Pro Forma

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

InnSuites
Hospitality
Trust
1/31/2014
Actual

Fort
Worth/Dallas
Suite
Hospitality
Partnership
1/31/2014
Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments Combined

REVENUE
Room $13,442,254 $ 1,122,848 $ - $14,565,102
Food and Beverage 991,867 169,818 - 1,161,685
Management and Trademark Fees 194,605 - (52,892 ) 141,713
Other 255,916 28,605 - 284,521
TOTAL REVENUE 14,884,642 1,321,271 (52,892 ) 16,153,021

OPERATING EXPENSES
Room 3,667,492 429,760 - 4,097,252
Food and Beverage 927,887 128,106 - 1,055,993
Telecommunications 28,243 2,747 - 30,990
General and Administrative 3,139,064 192,713 (52,892 ) 3,278,885
Sales and Marketing 1,111,912 107,127 - 1,219,039
Repairs and Maintenance 1,225,997 206,871 - 1,432,868
Hospitality 837,371 92,642 - 930,013
Utilities 1,202,371 163,336 - 1,365,707
Hotel Property Depreciation 1,783,595 223,903 - 2,007,498
Real Estate and Personal Property Taxes, Insurance and
Ground Rent 938,345 127,333 - 1,065,678

Gain on Disposal of Assets - (136,231 ) - (136,231 )
Other 9,477 139 - 9,616
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 14,871,754 1,538,446 (52,892 ) 16,357,308
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 12,888 (217,175 ) - (204,287 )
Interest Income 5,610 - - 5,610
TOTAL OTHER INCOME 5,610 - - 5,610
Interest on Mortgage Notes Payable 757,316 38,379 - 795,695
Interest on Notes Payable to Banks 26,408 - - 26,408
Interest on Other Notes Payable 28,496 - - 28,496
Interest on Line of Credit - Related Party 10,361 18,222 - 28,583
TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE 822,581 56,601 - 879,182
CONSOLIDATED NET LOSS BEFORE INCOME
TAX PROVISION (804,083 ) (273,776 ) - (1,077,859 )

Income Tax Provision (37,148 ) - - (37,148 )

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

223

CONSOLIDATED NET LOSS $(841,231 ) $ (273,776 ) $ - $(1,115,007 )
LESS: NET INCOME (LOSS) ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST $180,592 $ - $ (134,150 ) $46,442

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO CONTROLLING
INTERESTS $(1,021,823 ) $ (273,776 ) $ 134,150 $(1,161,449 )

NET LOSS PER SHARE – BASIC AND DILUTED $(0.12 ) $ - $ - $(0.13 )
WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF SHARES
OUTSTANDING - BASIC AND DILUTED 8,368,416 - 530,791 8,899,207

CASH DIVIDENDS PER SHARE $0.01 $ - $ - $0.01

D-3

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

224

Annex E

Appraisal of Hotel Trinity

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

225

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

226

E-1

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

227

E-2

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

228

E-3

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

229

E-4

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A

230

E-5

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form PREM14A